### College with Potential for Excellence Education to Excel

## SBRR Mahajana First Grade College

Affiliated to University of Mysore, Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade Jayalakshmipuram, Mysore - 12

# **Finance Committee**

## COMPOSITION AND FUNCTIONS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE OF AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES:

(as per the Gazette of India 2023)

### **Composition of Finance Committee:**

- (a) The Principal (Chairman)
- (b) One person to be nominated by the Governing Body of the college for a period of two years.
- (c) One senior-most faculty member of the Autonomous College to be nominated in rotation by the Principal for two years.
- (d) Finance Officer/Officer in-charge of Finance and Accounts of the Autonomous

  College (Member Secretary)

**Term**: Term of the Finance Committee will be three years.

Meetings: Meetings of the Finance Committee shall be held at least once every six months

#### **Functions of the Finance Committee:**

The Finance Committee shall act as an advisory body to the Governing Body, to consider:

- (a) Budget estimates relating to the grant received/receivable from funding agencies, income from fees, etc. and
- (b) Audited accounts for the above.

### FINANCE COMMITTEE

Sl. No.	Category	Name	Designation	Address for Communication	E-mail and Mobile No.
1	Chairman	Dr. B R Jayakumari	Principal	SBRR Mahajana First Grade College (A) Jayalakshmipuram, Mysuru-570012	principal.fgc@mahajana.edu.in 9611075944
2	One person nominated by the Governing Body	Dr. Renukarya C. K	Member	SBRR FGC Post Graduate Wing, Pooja Bhagavat Memorial Mahajana Education Society, KRS Road, Metagalli, Mysuru	ckrenukarya@gmail.com 9845460047
3	One Sr. faculty member from the College	Smt. Shruthy Poonacha HoD, Computer Science, Controller of Examinations	Member	SBRR Mahajana First Grade College (A) Jayalakshmipuram, Mysuru-570012	shruthypoonacha.fgc@mahajana.edu.in 9886367273
4	Finance Officer of Finance & Accounts of the Autonomous College	Sri Ramalingam A	Member Secretary	Mahajana Education Society, Jayalakshmipuram, Mysuru	mflsram@gmail.com 8861088884